

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the month of January is celebrated as the U.S. Figure Skating National Skating Month; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Collins, is recognizing this celebration; and

WHEREAS, we recognize and support the mission of U.S. Figure Skating to create and cultivate opportunities for participation and achievement in figure skating. To foster fun and inspire a lifelong passion for skating while developing champions on and off the ice; and

WHEREAS, we thank the coaches who dedicate their time to create an incredible environment for our athletes to reach their fullest potential, learn valuable skills, and create a sense of belonging to grow the skating community; and

WHEREAS, we celebrate and recognize the EPIC team and Fort Collins Figure Skating Club programs offered at the City of Fort Collins' Edora Pool Ice Center (EPIC); and

WHEREAS, we thank the support of the community, Fort Collins Figure Skating, U.S. Figure Skating and local coaches to host a free Public Skate session on January 27, from 12:15 p.m. to 2:00 p.m., to celebrate National Skating Month at Edora Pool Ice Center; and

NOW, **THEREFORE**, I, Jeni Arndt, Mayor of the City of Fort Collins, do hereby proclaim, January 2024, as

NATIONAL SKATING MONTH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the City of Fort Collins this 16th day of January, 2024.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		